Radio test report
20134636300 rev 1.0
based on:
FCC part 15C, sections 15.207 and 15.247
(ed. 10-1-12);
FCC part 15B, sections 15.107 and 15.109
(ed. 10-1-12);
IC RSS 210, Annex 8 (issue 8); IC RSS-Gen

Manufacturer : SALTO Systems S.L.
Trade mark  : Salto
Type designation : Clay-IQ
FCC ID : UKCCLAYIQ
IC ID : 10088A-CLAYIQ
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Firmware release : --
Variant model : Clay-REPEATER
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product is received on:
 14 November 2013
Tests are carried out between:
 14 November and 3 December 2013
 Page:  5 of 21
Main module Report number:  20134636300 rev 1.0
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation has been used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Technical file Clay IQ-Repeater V 1.3 12/11/2013
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this test report.
5 Observations and comments
GSM module measurements are not included in the tests.
The variant model Clay-REPEATER differs from the Clay-IQ model in the sense that the GSM
module has not been installed.
The devices are intended to be installed as wall-mounted or on a table. It appeared that in the test
set up the highest emissions were obtained in the wall mount position. Therefore results of radiated
emission tests with the device in this position are laid down in this report.
The device submitted for testing was equipped with built-in test modes.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications are made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
The sample is tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15C, sections 15.207 and 15.247 (ed. 10-1-12);
FCC part 15B, sections 15.107 and 15.109 (ed. 10-1-12);
IC RSS 210, Annex 8 (issue 8); IC RSS-Gen (issue 3)
 Page:  6 of 21
Main module Report number:  20134636300 rev 1.0
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report:
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of product
items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in section 7 “Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test report by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 2 January 2014
name : ing. A. van der Valk
function : Manager Laboratory
signature :
 Page:  7 of 21
Test results module Report number: 20134636300 rev 1.0
Test results module
1 General information
1.1 Equipment information
Type of equipment Interface equipment between the two different networks IEEE
802.15.4 (Zigbee) and GPRS
Modulation O-QPSK
Spreading type DSSS